



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1634/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15327/2025 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC. CRL.M.A. 15328/2025
SEEKING LEAVE TO FILE CRL.M.A. 15329/2025
GOHAR ALAM & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Priyam Aggarwal, Mr.
Abhinav Kumar Arya, Mr. Aryan
Sachdeva, Advocates.
SI Ramphool, PS Ambedkar Nagar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
04.08.2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to place on record the copy of the order passed by the Ld. Trial Court directing further investigation in case FIR no. 0481/2021.

Re-notify on 18.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/gs