



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1634/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15327/2025 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.CRL.M.A. 15328/2025
LEAVE TO FILE A LENGTHY SYNOPSIS CRL.M.A. 15329/2025
STAY

GOHAR ALAM & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, St. Counsel with SI
Sonu Giri, PS-Ambedkar Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
18.12.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/